

**April 2016** 

# Announcing the 67th Annual Business Meeting of the Lower Merion Historical Society

# Tuesday, April 19, 2016 at 7:00pm



Our Annual Business Meeting will be held at the *Lower Merion Academy* located at 506 Bryn Mawr Avenue in Bala Cynwyd. We will gather in the large meeting room on the first floor. THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND!

7:00pm Social Gathering with Light Refreshments

7:30pm Call to Order

\* Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Approval of the Minutes

\* January 14, 2016 Executive Board Meeting

Opening Remarks - 2016 Historic Preservation Initiatives - Jerry Francis

Treasurer's Report – Leon Levine

Election of Officer and Directors

The Nominating Committee recommends the following to fill the vacant position of Officer and Directors for the Class of 2019.

- \* Officer Corresponding Secretary Perrin C. Hamilton, Jr. (1 year term)
- \* Directors for the Class of 2019 Gary Brock, Max Buten, Pete (Alexander) Hoskins (3 year term)

Note: *Under the Society's By-Laws, additional nominations shall be accepted from the floor during the Annual Meeting (Article IV, 3)* 

#### **Old Business**

- Discussion concerning the *Lower Merion Academy*
- Discussion concerning the Cynwyd Train Station

Ask the President Question and Answer Session

- Favorite Links
  - About Us
- Lower Merion Historical Society's Website
  - Membership Information
    - Buy Our Books





## MISSION STATEMENT OF

## THE LOWER MERION HISTORICAL SOCIETY

The Lower Merion Historical Society is an organization dedicated to *Preserving Our Past For The Future*. This is accomplished by stewardship of local history, education of the community, preservation of historic resources and outreach to promote awareness of the cultural heritage of the Township of Lower Merion and the Borough of Narberth.

